
6th	  Grade	  Parents,	  
	  
The	  6th	  grade	  committees	  chairs	  have	  been	  hard	  at	  work	  planning	  the	  various	  
activities	  that	  your	  child	  has	  an	  opportunity	  to	  be	  involved	  in	  and	  attend.	  
	  
We	  are	  currently	  seeking	  volunteers	  to	  help	  with	  the	  give	  back	  committee.	  	  
	  
The	  give	  back	  committee	  has	  planned	  several	  activities	  from	  visiting	  the	  Veterans	  
home	  to	  helping	  the	  environment.	  	  This	  is	  a	  great	  opportunity	  for	  the	  6th	  graders	  to	  
learn	  what	  is	  outside	  their	  world	  and	  how	  volunteering	  and	  giving	  back	  is	  a	  
worthwhile	  and	  meaningful	  thing	  to	  do.	  	  The	  level	  of	  commitment	  we	  need	  from	  
parent	  volunteers	  is	  minimal	  and	  requires	  only	  a	  few	  hours	  of	  your	  time	  on	  
weekends.	  
	  
If	  you	  would	  like	  to	  help	  please	  contact	  Ellen	  Solinas	  ellen@solinas.net	  or	  Eileen	  
Pastore	  pastore4010@hotmail.com.	  
	  
If	  you	  have	  any	  questions	  please	  feel	  free	  to	  contact	  the	  chairs,	  Betsy	  Tyras	  or	  I.	  
	  
Thanks,	  
Nancy	  Olsen	  Eolsen@me.com	  
Betsy	  Tyras	  bwtyras@aol.com	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  



	  
	  

Class of 2015 
Committee Chairs 

 
Co-Chairs 
Nancy Olsen   eolsen@me.com 
Betsy Tyras   bwtyras@aol.com 
 
Spring Fling 
Nancy Gilmer  nancygiller@msn.com 
Deb Balzano   debcor812@aol.com 
 
Luncheon 
Joanne Tricarico  vinbox@optonline.net 
Patty Eben   erbens@verizon.net 
 
Pool Party 
Amanda Soler  mandy.soler@gmail.com 
Bobbi Menzel  barbarasmenzel@gmail.com 
 
Give Back 
Ellen Solinas  ellen@solinas.net 
Eileen Pastore  pastore4010@hotmail.com 
 
Flowers and Balloons 
Leah Carter   leah614@yahoo.com 
Laura Torres  laurajvt1@aol.com 
 
Tee Shirts 
Nicole Chiarello  nicolechiarello@yahoo.com 
Laura Canfield  llcnj@optionline.net 
 
Graduation Video 
Suzanne Cook  mama2joeyandrobby@gmail.com 
Cindy Burmaster  cpburmaster@yahoo.com 
 
MVP Day 
Barbara Egan  eganb@mskcc.org 
Susan Chambers  sdohany@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 



 
	  


